PRIVACY POLICY

1. Introduction

Welcome to House of Marvee website <u>www.marvee.co</u> operated by Marvee "we," "us," or "our"). At Marvee, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you use our Website.

You consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy by accessing or using our Website. Please take a moment to read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand how we handle your personal information.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information when you use our Website:

2.1. **Information You Provide:**

When you interact with our Website, you may choose to provide us with personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, postal address, and any other information you voluntarily submit.

2.2. **Automatically Collected Information:**

We may collect certain information automatically when you visit our Website, including your IP address, browser type, operating system, and the pages you viewed. We may also use cookies and similar tracking technologies to collect data about your browsing activities.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

3.1. **To Provide Services:**

We may use your personal information to provide you with the services you request, such as processing orders, sending newsletters, and responding to inquiries.

3.2. **To Improve Our Website:**

We analyze user behavior and preferences to improve our Website's functionality, content, and user experience.

3.3. **Marketing and Promotions:**

With your consent, we may use your personal information to send you promotional materials, newsletters, and special offers. You can opt-out of these communications at any time.

3.4. **Legal Compliance:**

We may process your personal information to comply with applicable laws and regulations.

4. How We Share Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with:

4.1. **Service Providers:**

We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our Website and providing services to you.

4.2. **Legal Requirements:**

We may disclose your personal information if required by law, court order, or to protect our rights and property.

5. Your Choices

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

5.1. **Access and Correction:**

You can request access to and correction of your personal information by contacting us at info@marvee.org.

5.2. **Opt-Out:**

You can opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions in the emails we send or by contacting us.

6. Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration. However, no data transmission over the internet can be guaranteed as 100% secure.

7. Children's Privacy

Our Website is not intended for children under the age of 18, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 18. If you believe we have collected personal information from a child under 18, please contact us immediately.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We will post the revised Privacy Policy on this page, and the last update date will be revised accordingly.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us at:

Contact Information

info@marvee.org

Thank you for using Marvee website. Your privacy is important to us, and we are dedicated to protecting it.